
Centre Closure Dates for Children Using A 48 Week Place 

Friday, 27th September 2024 to  
Monday, 30th September 2024 

Centre closed – reopens 1st October 2024 

Friday, 11th October 2024 In-Service Day 

Wednesday, 25th December 2024 to  
Thursday, 2nd January 2025 

Centre closed – reopens 3rd January 2025 

Wednesday, 19th February 2025 In-Service Day 

Friday, 18th April 2025 to  
Monday, 21st April 2025 

Centre closed – reopens Tuesday, 22nd April 
2025 

Monday, 5th May 2025 Centre closed 

Tuesday, 6th May 2025 In-Service Day 

Friday, 23rd May 2025 to  
Monday, 26th May 2025 

Centre closed – reopens Tuesday, 27th May 
2025 

Monday, 21st July 2025 Centre closed – reopens Tuesday, 22nd July 
2025 

Term finishes on Friday, 8th August 2025 


